Small Serging Machine

INEY—I DI —Y

ASN-1000

PARTS LIST

BEO11400PJA
No.0314-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THiS PARTS LIST
N—=YYX+rDRH

1. The part nurnbers of parts showr in the figure indicate the corresponding numbpers {Ref, No.) shown by the Index,
mu%antmﬁm%#u\Hu&%nrvbmmwnwcﬁmtéfyfvﬁzu;or.%m&i#nmﬁé?

2. Explanation of codes
L o d s UL

1) Codes on the “"Note'' column
SERT WORE

@ o mesns this part is changed from the previous parts list,
WEO A=V VAN CHLTSEAZFE2ACHLTBEELET.
@ #01....... refer to the ''Note'’ explanation at botiom of page.
o001 A= TFo YEIR OMEAAERLTT & vy

2) Codes on the "'E.C. [Engineering change}’ column
CEFEERT MORES

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
19832108 £ DB & s,

(@) 0.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
19832108 & 0 IR & huiz,

—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
HEOHBMr L TEORE .

In this case, even ghsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
:O')i’;‘ér{iﬁljﬁ,%(D}_é‘- MR ETLE AN TAE T e, TEERIZIN, wFRAPOBSTERLT D ER A,

Example ({5

l:‘ef, Mote Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
o xip & & o . Reg.
ER a0 TEER &t ) '8 |

1 a B1401-100-000  Needle bar D10/83] v -

I L35 DR B1401-100.000-A Need!e bar lA10/83! /s — 1

2 fe 81105-200-000 Frame cover [0.10/831 [ 81105-300-000 =
+ T
l o B11056-300000 Frame cover lA10/83] T L —AFoi— 1

'—@ In case when previcus parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HEOEBRENHLBENEER
In this case the new part number is replaced on the " &h#& (Japanase) "’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
SOSSi, BRSOCHYAEMI IR A b AFLUCRBrEALTHNITOT, FLOGF T FXT &0,

(8) €.10/83

1 o B1105-500-000 Frame cover fC.10/83; mefm !

Correct No. Wrong No.
NIRRT L 2 M NLE

Please order by the corréct part number.
FLOAEBTIEXLT &0,
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amaount required is shown in the "Amt. Req, column.
1083108 & N H WA T EIC A o, ZOBEHEMM- UL iR ERLTHEND A

3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.’" column
WA WMot

2 .. Indicates amount required is 2.
B CMErEoHLIT.
@20 ......... indicates length in meters. lunit is meter)
Bax 2A—bAsELLET, (HEEEs—tATE)
D — indicates parts obsoleted from the parts |ist,
SRy A iR IR T T,
@ My.......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”” and 27 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’” ¢olumn.
AMS AW L TV FMASRLL I T, HBLZIBEM_RITT facm” ME T2 IEETLIHN G T,

1

”
*
i
{
f
i
i
.
E
f
.
i
o
!
H
¥
)
i
i
!
i
i
7
7
J
I
I
5
i
f
E
I
i
I
*
I
I
I
!
I
;
{
I3
i
I
*
!
i
]
i
I
I
i
)
j
{
I
!
i
i
1

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordesing the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B109-012-A00) and also the PARYS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MEABLEXOBOER
:@N—vUlbuﬁﬁénTvéﬁﬁ%&%;iﬁm@m\%&m%%ﬂ%i@\BH%@QA&NT:EITéUC
apt T, TR0V YR LOEIRES (REAT. SIAE. N0010-0)XE, EEMES & JERIEC RITF LT
T, %, B OREN AT E LN SRS AN ETOTITAT S,

4 B 8 5o T 5 S B Lo 8y St S P 4 S B s T 6 i o 6 S B S e 8 Ry ® 8y O B B A B G i SN S BN g G i 4t R BTN IR S s gt g 000 S

N T L AT T

AT A AR A A R T AT AT AT AT R



[—

[aw]

(V)

<A
N

e

CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS ...

Tl 0

PRESSER FOOT & SCLENOID VALVE COMPONENTS ..................... .

2 B

LEG COMPONENTS ..o

RETRE 4%

T B

VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS ..................

BT v o 2
PR-21: 3-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH (FOR ASN-1000F)
BBEANE N XAy F (ASN-1000EH)

MOTOR COMPONENTS .. ... . . .

T4 —

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... ... .. ......... ..

HER » 2 2 B84

CPUCIRCUTT BOARD COMPONENTS ..............

CPUEREE

MC-504: PSC BOX COMPONENTS ... ............

PSCaHe o 2845

HC-50A: PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .. ....

PS CEMRBER

CORD COMPONENTS ..o o

2~ R

CORD COMPONENTS (FOR 4SN-TO00E) ..............oooo

2~ RER (ASN-1000BH |

T025: SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS ... . .

YA R 7 5 B

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR 4SN-1000A ..............

ASN-1000A B A 85 5

e

A L I B e P PR I A L L T I P VR, IR PR )

........................

........................

.........................

........................

........................

........................

........................

........................

........................

........................

IR AL R FIEY
R S TS A 4 AL DR LR D AP AP O A i

M
»

ae abe ot
s

Other parts iists related to this mode] :

LOBREICEE T s Xy U b L TTEON =YY 2550 F4_

I. MO=-2400 Standard model {Ko.0178)
MO—~2400 EapLrs

Ero oats

A P L PR VR T P Y S P PR ste ste ate Wte GBe wbe als wbe oais
i

.
A I T SRS T TG R N 4 L A A O KA G- K A

19

23

23

25

26



1.

CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS

B




REF.NQ. NOTE PART NO D E S C R Ik T I 0 N ok }J ‘J * . AMT .
1 Ioi M‘«m“ EMERGENCY \Tw Sy iELH LUV’R LS ESFEOLY T 1
2 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3.7¥X8x1 EITIT R 2.7H8Y] 2

— Se-6080429-Sp _SCREY 9/64-40 L -40 L= 4.0 i 330" §/684-4¢Q l=d 2
4 161-85605 EMERGENCY SToP SWITCH BASE EYTINTAYAAYF LT 1
o5 S$8-7110510-5p SCREV  11/84-40 L=5 TAEFEDT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
4] 161-82958 EMERGENCY STOP LAMP ASH, 3T 3IF4Y5079% 0 1
T .. S8~T000850-5p SCREY 9/64-40 =8 TREIRYT Q/64-40 =8 1
8 MAT-801549T00 CORD HOLDER EAVZ Vs T S TE S 1
3 E8760-452-F00 TUBE o ___J§ﬂ;l 7 0,1
10 HA-0013500-00 PUSH- BUTTUN SUITC! TR Rz 1
11 _H¥W-5L12522-~25 CABTYRE CORD Y7241 1.2
12 HN-00C0500-00 RiING CORE B Juh=ay B 1
15 HK-0125300-09 PIN~SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE EOUR-34) (22) 2
14 161-85050 CLOTH CONTROL SWITCH BASE ASH. FIEAETT 249 FPL VE: 1

15 SS-2090810-85P SCREY 8/64-40 L 7 .o AR 9740 1=7.5 3
16 SM-1042001-SC SCREV MAXO .7 1= UVEV A 2
17 161-851¢0 CLOTH CONTROL CYLINDER BASE RIVARTIAGIIVET P at g 1
18 SD-0700301-8D HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3 FTURYT D=7 H=3 1
12 1681-89003 ADJUSTING KNOR :UUU?“-F“?“-ffE‘?t‘?‘)‘?S 1
20 WP-0501016~8C WASHER 5X10.5¥1 L3 A% 5X10.5%1 1

el KS-8110310-SP . NUT 11/64-40 e DYAYIYR 11/64-40 1
22 SS-8110750-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8. 5 MARY™ 11/64-40 -40 1,28 1.=8. 5 1
23 BT-0400251-ER TURE HOSE, ELACK GLRuE~-7 40 2.2
24 Pd-0320525-03 HOSE NTpPLRE F2z977 L 2
25 NM~7040062-SB NUT M4 D97y M4 2
25 PA-1001002-00 CYLINDER PEVIIV VI 1

_eT__ 151__0.53&)6_%__;?{&1*,.“_“”__ L RIFIGEYFYR _ .1
28 161-85209 ADJUSTING SHAFT RASE A IRy nEE ﬁl 1
24 161-85308 PRESSER BAR ADJY USTING SHAFT R RIAFIFIPYL™ RR 1
30 161-08607 SPRING RITHIAT 2 1
31 161-06908 CLOTH PRESSER EFEEA 1
32 SS-7060810-3p SCREV 3/32-56 L= 8.9 heFreT 3/32-58 =8 2

83 161- 85407 _PEESSER BAR _ADJUSTING _SHAFT A _AARIEANEY S 7A 1
34 NS-5060310-Sp NUT  9/64-40 TYh7HYE 9/64-40 1
35 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7¥%8¥1 B3T3 7XEX) 1
36 SH-1030801-5C SCREW M3 [—8 F31337 HZX0.5 =8 2
37 118-04804 COOLING FAN Pl ATC RS L] 77‘11’? 1
38 SS-1110840-Sp SCREY H/64 40 TIEIT 11/64-40 1=8 1

38 WP-0330500-0FE  yASHE &,_MMLS_______,¥,._JLM_&_3XBXQ_L
40 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3X0.5 =8 FATIEYT M3K0,5 L=6 2
41 MAT-01815000 SWITCH RASE UE s TV AAPFPIY R 4 1
42 MAT-016810A0 STITCH COUNT[NG SWITCH ASM. AR hav b SWEYYrS 4 By i
43 SK-4031201-SN SCREW M3X0.,5 =12 FAT 2RI M3X0.5 Lelo 2
44 SS-T110840-8p SCREW 11/64-40 =7, 8 TARTEST 11/84-40 L=7.8 1
45 S8-4090815- 5=8SP__ SCREW Q/GA_IMLL_S;‘_mﬁ___m_M__ _ﬂhj_/ 9/64-40 =3 1
46 MAT-01813000 MAGNET BASE C PTURE puERt oo 1
47 MAT-01614000 STOPPER TR A 1
48 MAT-01612000 MAGNET BASE & VARSI RN 1
49 161-85803 LIGHT RECETVING SENSOR BASE yhaantur Rty 1
50 SS-7120710-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1.=7 TREIFYT 3/16-28 =7 1

el . B3538-112-000 _CORD HOLDER aill N ol i S
52 SS-8090420-8P SCREW 9/84-40 [ = . 4.0 973" 9/84- 40 L=4 2

B3 CS8-6121010-8p SCREW 3/168-28 L=10 E3FYT 5/16-28 L=10 2
54 161-85704 LIGHT EMITTING SENSOR BASE MU ety 1
55 S5-7090420-5p SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.5 TR 9/84-40 1,=3.5 1
56 161-82354 SENSOR ASM. tuh 93 1
57 MAT-01646040 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT As ASH. _PTIa-RYT by S ¢Y ]
58 MAT-01641040 LIGHT EMITTING D10 ODE ASM, AYIS Byt b3 (13
59 HK-0000500-00 KING CORE B JuhTayr R (1)
80 MAT-01647000 9-POLE PLUG COVER FAOY TSGR g - (1}
61 HE-0128000-90 9-POLE PLUG FARYFT5HY (1
62 181-87304 SPACER NITELE FYEA 1

63 S8-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32- _3/32-56 1.=4.8 . __RAEIFYT 3/32~58 22-58 L=4.8 2
64 #01 1B1-87502 EMERGFHCY STCP SEA Ly 3‘7T1’J/i'}ﬁ {%91)

B85 #02  161-87601 EMERGERCY STOP SEAL t/ ATV (av2y) 1

Note. (52) #01..... For domestic use BN E
#02. ..., For export HIHH



PRESSER FOOT & SOLENOID VALVE COMPONENTS

Z.




REF,ND., NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k Vi A 1{ AMT
1 )1 181-9 ‘ B S 5 R R R
ST w01 R5-G080310-5p NOT Ul/ﬁd ﬁﬁ ayEhEy ;’;/ﬁi 4’) 3
3 #OL  WP-0370316- S0 WASHER 7_'37”7)(8)(0.37””_ o BT 3. 7X_8 0.3 2
4 #01  35-4000815-SP SCREV 9/64-40 1.=8 FATEIT §/84-40 1=§ 2
5 #02  R4ICO-HBE-DoOA THROAT PLATE HUET 1
8 #03  RAL00-H5F-DOA THROAT PLATE hUEL 1
7 404  R4100-H5G-DOA THROAT PLATE WUES S 1
8 161-03400 MAIN FEED DOG Y2RHUAT 1
9 181-04101 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FEAINT 1
10 161-87452 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FTHIFY" S 1
11 161-00407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE LER VN (1)
12 S3-BOO0RK0-SP SCREW  9/84-40 L= L33YT G/64-40 L= (1)
13 B1530-804-000 STOPPER TR 2FYA° - (1)
14 S5-3080710-Sp SCREW 3/32-56 L=6.8 ARV 2/32-58 L=6.8 (2)
15 161-90308 __PRESSER BAR Gl IpE *) I Pudd (1
16 181-91108 PRESSER FOOT E (1
17 B150G-804-C00 STITCH TONGUR AR AATRT (N
18 B1508-304-00R SPRING THL FUDEAT 2 (1}
19 SS-T080520-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4.9 eI 1/8-44 [=4.¢ (i)
20 #01 161-87460 PRESSER FOOT ASM, THI Fy2*9 1
21 . PY¥-0351070-40 SOLENOTD VALVE ASM, FUUPTATUN: 1
22 PV-0351070-00 MANTFOLD Efet 470 430 (1)
23 GES-12107000 MANTFOLD BRACKET RIE-RET TSR R (2}
24 PV-1505070-00 5-WAY SOLEROID VALVE BRT ARV ANy (n
25 P¥-1305060-00 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE FETRFTVET ATy (23
28 PV-1205010-00 Z-WAY SOLEROID VALVE 2R RTT UV AT Y (1
27 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOYV UNION GXPT1/8 INE 214y BXPTL/S 1
28 SK-3412000-5C W00D SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TAEIFYT D=4.1 L=20 4
29 Pd-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FRIZYI° R P4
30 PJ-0320540-01 HOSE WIPPLE F-2297%0 2
3 PC-0105110-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL ATRPEYF 24T° 1
32 EA-9500B01-00 CLIP CY-100 FOuENTuE 18
33 #05  PY-0351080-40 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. PN PALNVE 1
34 #05  PV-0351080-00 MANIFQLD ?:H‘I-M* (1)
35 05 GES-12107000 HANIFOLD BRACKET FIE-KET TR (2}
36 #G5  PV-1205010-00 2-WAY SOLENOTD VALYE 2%" 73”“‘.}"\ (1
37 #05  PV-13050B60-00 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE IRTHTRFT YT (1)
38 #05  PV-1505070-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE SRTAEFT VY ’\v‘/ (1)
36 #05 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION GXPT1/8 IAE 223y BXPTL/S 1
40 #05  SK-3412000-5C VOOD SCREW B=4.1 L=20 ARG D=4.7 | =2 4
41 #05  PJ-0320525-03 IIOSE NIPPLE RRAY T, 2
42 H05  PJ-0320540-01 HOSE NIPPLE f=2297° ) 2
43 #05 PC-0105110-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A2 ATRFFAR R4 1
44 #05 EA-9500R01-00 CLIP CY¥-100 TR AT YR 17
45 - HX-0001300-00 CONDUTIT - LEr VNV ] .3
46 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=g5 INELFYT D=4.§ 1205 2
47 #01  161-91256 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. YEAZ RYYERL kugTe 1
48 #01 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER VRAINT R pA4% {1
44 #01 118-06304 PLUG AJ4RTR (13
50 #01  835-7110720-5F SCREY  11/84-40 L=7 ALY 11/84-40 L=7 (1)
51 #01  118-46607 SERING YEIA 234V AT: (13
52 01 118-47803 LOVER KXIFE SUPPORT BRACKET J2A2 MRy (13
53 #01  118-48201 LOWER KMIFE SLIRE STUD PRAX AGAPTYTH (1}
h4 #01 85-5111010-SP SCREW 11/84-40 1=0.5 QYRTETAL 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
55 L H01 118-48102 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE VRAZANL (1)
56 #01  118-4R003 LOVER KNIFE e ] (1
_ a7 #01  118-46400 ROTATING STOPPER YAAZ AIARTIE 7upt g (@)
58 01  SS-7080710-Sp SCREW 94/64-40 L= 6.8 IRETRIT 9/64-40 [=8.8 (2)
5 #01  118-46805 HOLDER PIN AR IRy &)
80 01 B4A115-T04-000 SPRING Z3ARTITR MRS R 2 (1
81 01 $5-7151120-SP SCREW  15/64-28 =11 L3I 15/54-28 L=11 (1)
G2 #01 B2738-781-000 WASHER ATPALAT = ZF9% - 8742 (1)
_B3 _ m0l  S$§- 7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TAETRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 0]
G4 118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT & LRt A 1
85 118-4560¢ KNIFE L3A% 1
48 WP-0370316-5D WASHER  3.7X8X0.3 B3I 3, 7X8X0. 3 1
67 S8-9000813-TP SCREW 9/84-40 1=8 9hE L 3/84-40 =8 1
6§ SS-6111040-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 e Ey” 11/64-40 1,=9.5 1
B8 #01  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT Az 1
70 #01  118-45807 UPPER KNIKFE AT I
71 #01  115-B5702 WASHER DIAZAET TN 3 1
T2 #01  S8-40B80310-5P SCREN 3/732-58 L=2.5 FATRYT 3/32-56 L=2.5 i
73 #01 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE PUBVEE DA 1
74 #01 115-B5B03 UPPER KNIFE COVER AIAZERT - 1
75 #01  S5-9111610-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Oyai"Ab 11/64-40 1=16 1
Note. (i¥&C) #01..... For export et

H02..... For MO-2A0AE-OE5-300/SNIH MO-2404~0E5 ~300/SH 1A

#03...., For M0-2404E-0F5-300/SNIH H0-2404-0F5-300/SNTHAH

#04., .., For M0-2404E-0G5-300/SNIX M0-2404-0G5-300/SNTHF

#05,. ... For ASN-1000F
-4

ASN-1000EF



LEG COMPONENTS

3.

ﬁﬁiﬁqﬁ: o

|9‘2I ’ 24. 26'28‘30

P 18:23-2527- 29




Note. (i£32) #01.....

Not necessary for ASN 1000E

ASN-1000E !+ R &

REF. X0, HOTE PART K. DESCRIPTION oy Ty AHT
1 170-10109 UPPER LEG, LEFT 29597 1929 (k™) 1
2 170-10208 UPPER LEG, RIGHT SIRYY KUY (33 1
3 SH-0082023-SE _ SCREW Mg L=00 DYBTETRE HB (=20 10
4 WS~0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER & BX1Ex1.4 NURETH R BLBXI5X1. 4 12
5 170-07907 WASHER TH™ 23999429954 3" 2 6
B 161-88203 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ERDIET 1
7 170-06800 RUBBER CAP L3 haynaT, 4
8 170-10408 LOVER LEG, LEFT YFID Y100 (ke 1
9 170-10505  LOVER LEG, RIGHT I RYTy () 1
10 170-07105 RING RN I LUPCE 4
11 170-07204 CASTER 72— 4
12 170-10604 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT 3% Y519 {
13 170~07402 NUT 4480391 2
14 170-08004 VASHER TIARPRLR 595875 2
5. ~170-08103 _  YASHER BT — 1. J LU EV v o N S 4
18 170-10703 ADJUSTING BRACKET J34Y FIRY T 2
17 SH-9088013-SE  SCREW K8 =80 DYEIR LN M8 L=8¢ 2
18 #01 111-51701 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE I342 F300Y4% 1
19 #01  111-51009 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 734% I han 2
20 #01  111-51800 PEDAL 7344 1
21 #01_D8113-555-B00  PED DAL BH SﬂI_NLig_kﬁ_&g J343 JTyya 2
22 #01 DBI15-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT VAL, 1
23 401 170-08004 VASHER TIARIFIL 43915979 2
24 #01  NM-BOBOTZ1-SE  NUT W3 RYAIFYE HS 2
25 401 SM-9061203-SE  SCREY M6 L=12 DYEVRLE WG =12 2
26 #O1  SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M§ =20 DYITES ALY M8 L=20 2
27 201 WP-0671016-SE  VASHER 6.7X13x1 o ESTF: 8. 7X13X3
28 #01 VP-0871602-SE  WASHER §.7X18Y1.05 K98 4 % 3. 7X18X1.6 4
29 01 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.8X15%1.4 MR 7 8. BX15X1. 4 2
30 #01  161-88161 CONNECTING ROD ASH. T PRENEEN 1
31 0] D8111-555-BOR PEDAL MAT 7344 29} 1
32 #01 161-88161 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B P NETH 1
33 i0l_10l-89854_ _ CONNECTING ROD ASM. B | VYRS OBYY 1
34 #01 NM-6060001-SE  NUT N& 2YRIIYE B 192 (2)
35 K01  MAT-01266000  MAGNET PUETVI4YE O Yy (1)
36 01 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X5X0.5 ESPUENR 19 Res U3 (2)
37 01  SH-4031201-SB  SCREW M3 L=12 FATTEYT M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
38 #01 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER EETET e (1)
39 A0L SM-4030401-SC__ SCREY M3¥0.5 L=4 AT HSKO.5 (=4 (1)
40 01 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER 3 LR F 354 N3 (1)
41 OL MAT-81133T00  SAFETY SVITCH INSTALLING BASE FUEY 249F b9hRS 4 (1)
42 #01 161-88153 CONNECTING ROD ASH. A LUAYET ALY (1)
43 #01 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 BYRTIE M 31 (2)
44 201 D7130-555-B00  SPRING PILUEYR - A" (1)
45 101 SM-9060813-SE _ SCREY M6 L=5 e _OYRTRE B L8 1)
46 #01  MAT-81138T00  STOPPER YUUVD MRS 2Ry - (1)
47 #01  SM-0060813-SE  SCREW M6 Leg DBV LR WG L=3 (1)
48 #01  SM-Q081423-SE  SCREW MS L=14 DYRTAT LN ME =14 (1
49 #OT MAT-81134T00  WAGNET MOUNTING BASE SOUND MR 4 (1)
50 #01  NM-B080721-SE  NUT M8 DYETFYL MY (1)
51 SK-3514000-SC__ V00D SCREY D=5.1 L=d0 INEIEYT 4




4. TABLE COMPONENTS

SV B TR

23




DESCRIPTION A S AMT.

CLOTH PLATE AT 1
MNCHOR Fub-~u™4 1
SCREﬂ_ﬂéﬂLiﬁ,m__ _ TR MAX0.7 L= i
SPRING WASHER M4 MR % M4 1
CLOTH PLATE FIXED PLATE RIRTATFANY 1
SCREY 11/84-40 =43 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H= 4. 9 2TURYT D=G.53 H=4.9 1
SCREW M8 L=10 DUBPPHET RS MG L=10 1
_YING BOLT — FANE AR 3
WOOD INSERT T SR T, B N ]
WASHER A 2
SCREW M6 L=25 FAT2:IT MR =05 1
WASHER EF¥THTE 33 %90 MR 1
CLOTH GUIDE y)?Ji{ 1
_SPACER 4 0.5 e "% 40,5 1
SPACEE B 1.0 -4 B1.0 1
SPACER C 2.0 AN - 020 1
SPACER D 1.5 2A"-4 D15 1
SPACER E 3.0 AT -4 E3.0 1
CLOTH GUIDE KNOB EPA MR RS 1
__wﬁ_n%ﬁ_mﬁxﬁlm_wﬁ___ﬁ___w_uf“_Mﬁ___ﬁ_ﬁlﬂ:L&yi_ﬂ_kﬁ_mg__‘ggL
TABLE R VA" 1
MAGNET CATCH INDTRRT T kg P
WOOD SCREV D=3.1 L=18 IAEYRYT O D=3.1 L=16 2
AUXILIARY TABLE ASM. RITAF-7T8 by 1
AUXILTARY TABLE TOP PLATE FITIFLIT AT 4% {0
AUXILIAﬂixlﬂﬁgq__kg__‘gﬁ___4ﬁn_@4ﬁ_mziiiizi&___, 1
INSTALLING PLATE FOTATAT A N4 (2}
WOCD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 INERRYT D=5.1 L=18 (6)
WODD SCREV D=3.1 L=25 TIERFST D=3.1 L=25 (4)
AUXILIARY TABLE TINSTALLING BASE FYHF-ITA MRy (1
HANBLE 00 (1)

REF,NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 181-88000
- Z 15 T=%B207
d SH- -4040601- -SN
4 WS-0410002- -KN
5 161-86108
6 SS-6110480-5p
7 SD-0950491-Sp
8 SH-8081002-Tp
g 161-87007
10 GAS-11153000
11 WP-0B851648-5C
12 SM-4062501-8(
13 WP-0841601-3C
14 161-8684058
15 H#01  181- ~-90605
16 #01 161- 90704
17 #01  181-90803
18 #01  161-50902
19 #0171 161-910090
20 161-91405
221 161-87908
22 161-85902
23 161-86308
24 SK-3311800-58C
25 161-86751
26 161-86702
27 161-86801
28 161-86800
24 SK-33116800-~8C
30 SK-1312501-8C
31 GET-01015000
32 161-368400
33 __GET- 1 T-01018000
34 GST-20004000
35 P1-0201000-08
36 SK-3452006-8C
37 161-11403
38 161-11502
39 . .GH458- 116- -000
40 115-71957
41 SS-6090830-5p
42 WP-0370316-5D
43 118-50708
44 118-50807
45 _118-49403
46 NS-6240630- -SPp
47 WP-1102018-30C
48 115-71403
49 118-408601
50 161-88005
sl 118-50808
he SM-0083653~3N
53 NM-B080B00-SH
54 WP-0850002-SC
55 161-89708
56 SH-9083003-5C
a7 WS-0610002-KN
58 WP-06851846-5C
59 S8-9151440-cp
80 WS-0851510-Kp
B1 WP~0621016-5D
62 161-86807
63 WP-0320501-8C
64 SH~4031801-SN
65 ~ MAT-81183T00
66 G5019'150-000
87 SK-3412000-3C

Note. (¥ EE2) #01.....

- NUi

ADJ USTING BASE

STOPPER PIN
SPLIT PIN
4000 SCREW D=4,5 1,=20
ATR GUN
SOCKET
_ CURLED TUBE
BOLT 4SM. D
SCREV  §/64-40 L=8
WASHER  3.7¥8X0.3
CASE PRESSER PLATE
CACE \’ONG[

WASHER 11%21%2
RUBBER (
SPACER
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE

CUSHION

FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE e

SCREV
NUT M8
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6
FRAME STOPPER PLATE
SCREW K5 L=30

—SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2

M3 L=35

—
kn

WASHER

SCREW 15/64-28 L=14

SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5

WASHER 6.2X13X1

SAFETY SWITCH ADJUSTING PLATE
. WASHER 3,2X7X0.5

SCREV H3X0.5 L=16

CORD HOLDER

RUBBER BUSHING

WOO0D SCREW D=4.1 L=20

Selective part

-8 —

VAN A m IN PUTRRRE S (4)

F-T kAT {1
DEy zx1o (2)
TRETRIT D=4.5 =20 (4)
I7-4Ty

PR

__M=hfa-yn
?#4?§ AE D E
E3x3™ G4/84-40 L=8
EFTE R 3. 7X8X0 .3
Y-k th

F-zat vy

) - b -3

|
|
|

I

B39 H" % I1X21X2
7}‘\“'&)"1“[\
e R Ay ZACDEE,
TLIAHr 4%

_ Tbzhuk 4% 955
D9BIRTRE M8 L=36
a9 P9 h M8 12
E587H % 8.5X18X1.8
MITRRYRT SR
VY b mr
NTERETHT R M5
EEEa N
WIHETE AN 15/64-28 1,=14
ATEETHT R BL5X12.5%1.5
BT HT R BL2X13X1
?JL JX%V%?JGfV%?

FAT YT HBXO L 16
-7k

FAT= 2% 7 9un
IRELZYT D=4.1 1,=20

BIRER&S

[
Rte
ch
bi—
-‘A
bo
E\)
><£
-
Y >
O
NF—‘)——‘[\)M!—-‘!—-—AP—‘P——‘M



5. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS

LU e e
BRIy

p AR




REF . NO NOTL PART NO. DESCR 1 P T i 0 N I SR ANT
1 ua016 221-0A0 SUCTION MOUTH ASH. ¥i-21-0% B3 1
2 GAS-12053000 INSTALLING PLATE C $¥2-22-29 MIVELR (0) 1
3 NS-6C80310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyAs3YE 9/64-40 2
4 (5016-221-000  INSTALLING PLATE 43T F RIS 1
5 SS-4090610-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 FATRYS 9/64-40 1L=9 2
G GAS-12056000 RUBRER Y1-9 k-2 2%27 4 1
7 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHTHT 2 3. TH8X1 2
8 55-3090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=9 WARYT 9/64-40 =9 2
9 NS-B000310-SP KUT 9/64-40 LYH39E §/64-40 2
10 GAS-12055000 CLAMP PEEPAVEF SIS TEYA 2

11 SS-7091110-SP  SCREV 9/684-40 L=10.5 TREIEYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 2
12 161-88401 VACUUMING HOSE YIS vk 2 1
13 (ih222-120-000  PIPE GRIP H72 1
14 (G5151-120-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. D FUUYTATY D oh3 1
15 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 RAEHEST D=4.1 =20 2
18 G5032-221-000  ELBOW UNION IhR 204y 2
17 F1020-003-000  TUBE F2-7° 0.5
18 F1019-003-000  VINYL PIPE B B 2-h A% 47° (B) 0.4
19 F1017-003-000  NOZZLE HOLDER IP-/2"h 4471 2
20 SK-3412000-SC ¥00D SCREY D=4.1 L=20 RERRYT D=4.1 =20 4
21 F1012-003-0AC  NOZZLE ASM, I¥Y-/27% 43 1
22 NS-B8110310-SN  KUT 11/64-40 myEyFYE 11/64-40 {0
23 SS-7111410-TK  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IREHEYT 11/84-40 L=14 (1)
24 PJ-0460540-02  HOSE ELEOV BFANE (1)
25 F1018-003-000  VINYL PIPE A L= M40 (A) 0.9
26 F1003-003-000  FILTER BRACKET TARR= PR REES 1
27 SK-3452500-SC  W00D SCREW D=4.5 =25 RAEYRYT  D=4.5 1.=25 4
28 F1004-003-000  PIPE GRIP NAT BTy |
29 F1001-003-0B0  FILTER ASM. 74h3- m3 1
30 i5210-120-000  FILTER TOP COVER TANE-4% (1)
21 F1010-003-000  SPRING TANE~ ARN" % (1)
32 SM-4041001-SB SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRYT M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
33 F1006-003-06C  RAIL FRAME B 254+ 9% (B) 1)
34 F1008-003-000  STOPPER FRAME FICT L) (1)
35 F1009-003~000  END FRAME Tih%- 9% (1)
36 F1005-003-000  RATL FRAME A 254FT 07 (A) (1)
37 SH-4030501-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 FAT 7Y M3X0.5 L=5 (15)
38 F1007-003-000  INNER FRAME TN 9FIY (1)
39 FI011-003-000  SOLEKOID VALVE FUUYS OATETT (1

- 10 —



6. PK-21: 3-PEDAL FUOT SWITCH (FOR ASN-1Q00E)

| R R T o oA CRRREL AR F TR
SEAE N A A v F (AR~ 1000ERT

B L



GPK- 210050A0
GPE-21006040

. GPK-21002000

GPE-21001006
GPK-21003000
GPK-21004000
GPK-14003000
GPE-14008000

__UPK-18001000

H2004-110-000

GPK-12006000
GPK-14009000
GPK-14013000
GPK-14010000
GPK-12020000
GPK~18002000
M1013-110-000
GPK-12027000
MAZ-02508000
GPE-12005000
_HH-6040001-5C
NM-6040002-5C
SL-4040891-5C
BA-9500802-00
SL-4040891-5C
SM-4040801-SN
__#5-0410002-KN
WP-0450826-SC
NH-8040001
SM-4032501-3N
SM-1030501-8€C
UPK-14014000
NM-6030001-5C

GPK-14015000

SK-4032001-SN
WP-0320501-5C
SL-4031891-5C
5L-4031681-3C

_.5L-4030881-SC

SH-4030801-SN
SH-2101603-5C
¥P-1052001-5C
¥5-1020002-KN
SM=1031201-5C

DES ORI ETTOON R BT
PEDAL CORD ASM. ATETAT- 1y i
PEDAL SWITCH ASH. AC G RAAY Y 1
_MODEL NO. SEAL L - 2YLA4Y- 4 1
PEDAL SEAL ATLTRY- A 1
MICROSWITCH RASE 2AI0ALYFL " 4 1
ACTUATOR PHF1I-4 1
SWITCH PEDAL TAYFAT LYY 2
VAR IABLE SPEED PEDAL ﬁﬂjj?ﬂ 2%k 1
001000 _ __ PEDAL BASE B N ]
VOLUME INSTALLING PLATE Ul INYTT S 1
SPRING GUIDE « A TR AT 3
SPRING ATET RS % 3
PEDAL BASE RUBRER «°9“m9“43“5 DS 1
PEDAL MAT SN TAFELIY 1
_SWITCH COVER o 474__E7;ku5 L
VOLUME LINK TSN 1
CORD RUSHING A 3—%“7“?91 A 1
NUT PATY R 1
CORD HOLDER 3~b“t#}“x 1
PEDAL LINK PIN A DN 1
-SC NUT M4 vﬁa&gﬁgﬂggo 71y 1
NUT M4 IEITE WAXD. T Tun 1
SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 FATAEYS tA2 MAXO.T L=8 1
CLIP FUUERTURT 150 7
SCREW M4 L=8 ATV b2 M4yo 7 L=6 4
SCREW M4 L=38 FATIHY M4K0.7 L=8 1
Afm__§PRINQ hH%iLR R TR E M4 - 1
WASHER 4.5%10%0.8 BT A% 4 5%10%0.2 1
-SC  NUT M4 oYY MAX0.7 192 1
SCREW M3X0.5 L=725 FAT2RYT M3X0.5 L=25 1
SCREY H3X0.5 L=5 $513Y° M3IXO.5 L=5 B
GUIDE COLLAR BAVAT AT 495 - 1
NUT M3 L B _O9FBIYE M3X0.5 vz 3
GUIDE COLLAR AAYFAT R RS A 2
SCREW M3%0.5 1,=20 FATIRYT M3XN0.5 L=20 2
WASHER 3.2X7¥0.5 EFEHTE 3.2X7X0.5 3
SCREW M3 L=18 FATRYS bA2 M3 L=18 y)
SCREW M3 L=18 FATIRYS BAZ M3 L=18 4
-SC____SCREW M3 1=6 FATEYT M3XQ.5 L=6 tiz 4
SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FATIRYT M3X0.5 L= 8 1
SCREY DYHHE b 1
WASHER 10,5%21x2 ESETR 2 3 e MIO 1
SPRING WASHER M10 ATRESH 2 M0 1
SCREW M3¥0.5 L=17 $337%5° H3X0.5 L=12 3
2

NM-6030003-SC

NUT M3X0.5

U9B7FYE M3X0,5 3y




7. HOTOR COMPONENTS
ety B AR

— 13 —



— 14 —

REF.NQ, NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - 4 AMT,
1 BO1  MTL-22000408 CLUTCH HOTnR Erm B
D00 CRTL-2LD00407 L UTOH . woTon R "

—od MO3 MTL-20000447 gl ICH MOTOR — %3 9393 4000 1
4 #04  MTL-ZHOO04AE CLUTCH MOTOR T-2{380V 400V 308 5595y 1
5 #05  MTL-2L0004AH CLI'TCH MOTOR T2 53 {4000 3P 43w ]
6 #OG  MTL-2L00C4AT CLUTCH MOTOR T-% 4004 e 220y 1
7 #G7  MSL-21000408 CLUTCH MoTor -2 4004 2P %uv-n3ys 1
8 #08  MSL-2H000407 CLUTCIH MOTOR ASH, (1T-PHASE) -2 %3 (2yw) 1

L 109 WSL-liegdtor  cLirey wotor 4004 2P sy bavy 1
10 #10  MTK-POOTDO00 HOTOE PULLEY D=70 -2 7°-y P.L.T 70 1
1 810 MTJ-V¥KO02100 V-BELT, 31 INCH VAT RE 314v4 1
b #11 MTE-POOBOOOD MOTOR PULLTY D=80 -2 2°-4 D=R¢ 1
13 #11  MTI-VH00300¢ V-BELT, 30 INCH Va™hh 30" 1
14 B8250-555-040 POLLEY COVER 770 kAT - b3 1

15 _ 161-01503  HAND WHFEL MRS AR 1

16 161-05058 POSITIGNING PLATE ASH. & 1F572 4 B3 1
17 5S-6111140-3p SCREW  11/84-40 =11 LFEST 11/84-40 (=11 4
18 SS-6111610-5p SCREV 11/84-40 L=18 E3R2T 11/684-40 L=18 3
19 HA002-110-000 ROTGR ATFTuER-42- 1
20 161-05157 POSITIONING PLATE ASM. B {F5°4 B h3 i
21 ME524-110-4A0-4 GENERATOR STATOR ASM. FOUU-% 2F-2- k3 1
22 161-92502 SYNCHROK [ZER MOUNTING BASE PR BT 1
23 161-05306 SYNCHRONIZER FIXED PLATE AT A% 1
24 WP-0450801-3D WASHER  4.5X16.0%0.8 E3FTHTF 4,5X10%0.8 2
25 V3-0451040-Kp SPRING WASHER ATEEITE 4.5X8 . BX1 2
28 $8-811101¢-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 FA22T 11/64-40 1,=9.5 2
ZA. L SS5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/B4-40 L= 3.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
28 161-10207 PULLEY COVER ARV 1
29 S5-7111150-5p SCREW 11/84-40 L=11 TAEIFYT 11/764-40 L=11 1
30 MAH-10018004 CLOTH GUIDE KNOB RIBTART ey 1
21 SD-0600271-3p HINGE SCREW D= & A= 2.7 2TURYT D=8 H=2.7 1
32 161-10801 CLOTH GUIDE GASKET TR AT Ry 1
33 #12 PA-1503005-A0 MINI-CYLINDER - I ¥ = i i L - B o 1
34 #12 161-90100 CYLINDER BASE FRTOEY YIuET- htat g 1
35 #12  SM-80B2003-5C SCREW MB =20 TR AL HB L=00 2
36 #12  WS-0621210-Kp SPRING WASHER B.2%11.4%1.2 ATERTAT R B, 2X11,4X1.0 z
37 #12 WP-0851646-5C WASHER S 4
38 412  161-80001 CYLINDER Cap PO RS MV S 1
H9_ 412 NM-BOBOCOI~SE  NOT e S —— ) . I
40 PA-1503004-40 MINT-CYL INDER TAFLTY 32904 1
41 SH-9041050-5C SCREW M4¥0.7 L=10 OYHGE"LE MAXO .7 L=10 2
42 WS-0410002~KN SPRIRG WASHER M4 A3 2 MY 2
43 MP-0450826-SC  ASHER 4.5)] 0x0.8 EITRTE 4551050, 8 2
44 G5035-120-000 CLAMP B DR tuzuhin™ B 1
45 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOUK ) SAte e 1
46 13  M8414-120-aAP ELECTRONIC MOTOR EE-2 400V 2P 200V a2 1
47 #14  M8414-121-aap ELECTRORIC MOTOR Et-% 400§ 2P 220-440V32 1
43 #15  MEA14-122-pAP ELECTRONIS MOTOR ILoboE-% 1
49 #16  MR414-123-A4P ELECTRONTC MOTOR IbrhnEe-4 1

50 #17  WTS-POCROORD HOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.C.D 80 =% 77y 53 80 1

51 818 HTS-POOTS0BC _ MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.C.D 75 £-% 7%y 73 75 1

52 B17  MTJ-VM003300 V-BELT, 33 INCH Va™RF 334uF 1

53 #18  MTJ-VMO03200 V-BELT, 32 INCH YATAE 324u% 1

54 PF-0252G44-40 FILTER REGULATOR FAER A aL-4 1

55 G5032-221-000 ELBGW UNION IAF 2z 1
a6 F1012-003-000 AIR NOZZLE I7-J2"4 1
57 SM-4082001-SC SCREW WM& L=20 FATIFYT MG L,=20 2
58 WP-0841601-5C WASHER BTN 337390 ME 4
59 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1%12.2%1.5 ATEETIT R MG 2
60 NH-B0B0001-SE NET M8 Ry M8 131 2
Note. (HEd) #01..... For 3-phase 200V 348 200V

#02., ... For 3-phase 220V~240V 3% 220vV-240VH

®O3..... For 3-phase 380V~440y SH 380v-440VE

#04..... For 3-phase 380¥~440V (Bastern Furope) 3 380v-440V ExH

#05..... For 3-phase 220V~240v 31 220V-240VH

BOG.. ... For 3-phase 220¥~240V (with magnetic contactors) 3H 220V-240VH CBREBEER S (F)

#07...., For 1-phase 100V BH 100VH

#08..... For 1-phase 220V~240V B 220V~240VH

#09.. .., For 1-phase 110V~220V B 110V-220VH

#10..... For 50Hz 50HzF

#11,.... For BOHz B80HzF

#12..... Not necessary for ASN-1000E ASN-1000E13 R 88

#13...,. For ASN-1000E 200V ASH-1000E 200VH

#14.,,.. For ASN-10G0E 220V~250V ASN-1000E 220V~250VF

#15..... For ASN-1006F 380V~440V ASH-1000E 380V~440VE

#16...., For ASH-1000E 380V ASN-1C00E 380VH

#17.,... For ASN-1000E 50Hz ASN-1000E 50Hz M

#18..... For ASN-1000E 80z ASN-1000E 60tz



3.

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HAR v >

24

S S |

26-27 28 26 34

|

N

- 15 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT.

1 161-886809 CONTROL BOX BASE COVER BAF ARV AHATT 1
2 16188500 CONTROL BOX BASE A LAXT ARy 4A 1
S 181-29904 CONTROL BOX BASE B PAY IR IR AB 1
4 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3 L=§ FAT2RYT A2 M3 L=8 2
5 SK~2482500-SC ¥OOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 QRTHRYT D=4.8 L=z=25 4
6 SK-4041201-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATIRYT MAX0.7 L=12 4
7 YP-0450826-S0 WASHER 4.5X10¥X0.8 ESHTET R A BXI0X0, 8 3
g WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETET R M4 4
_ 9 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 o985+ MAX0. 7 132 4
10 161-80408 CONTROL BGX AVRE-BET 92 1
11 161-80309 CONTROL BOX COVER 2URO=EET D 2HAT - 1
12 SH-5030801-SC SCREW M3%0.5 1.=8 ATAVET IR M3X0,5 L=3 4
13 #01  161-84857 SPEED CONTROL BOY ASH. & bt e VS B B s R 1
14 #02  1B1-84758 SPEED CONTROL BOYX ASHM. B 28T R avkE-AR Y2y B 1
15 B6101-5C0~-0B0 CONTROL BOX ASH, PR (1
18 161-84152 PSC BOX RELAY CORD ASM, PCF29r{a-+" 52 (D)
1 161-84251 PEZAL BELAY CORD ASM. ATRTAFAr 401 R (1)
18 151-84350 RLI RELAY CORD ASHM. RLIDY=a-F"43 (1
19 161-84459 RLZ RELAY CORD ASH. RL2VL-1-+"h1 (1)
20 HA-CO17000-00 MICROSWITCH AMOAAYF (8)
21 MAT-80159T00 CORD HOLDER FUUFTUN-FT k&b (1)
22 161-838586 RELAY ASM, D23 (1)
23 161-84855 HIGH SPEED VOLUME ASM, IR A= 003 (1
24 161-84G54 LOW SPEED VOLUME ASM. TR Y- 403 {1
25 HX-C011400-0A ROTARY SWITCH KNOB Y73 (2)
28 HO1 161-83008 SPEED CONTROL BOY PANEL A 2L =R avI-RAT LA (1)
27 #02__181-95000 SPEED COMTROL BOX PANEL B LT =R R-AA° 3AR (1)
28 161-84004 PANEL, INSTALLING PLATE LS VRSN S DE P (1)
29 ST-4031051-8N TAPFING SCREW D=3%-24 L=10 IS YxYT D=3-24 L=10 {1
30 WP~0320501-8C WASHER 3.2X7%0.5 ERETAT R 3.2%7X0.5 (1)
31 ST-4030851-SH SPLIT FIN 1.8%10 FIE" 02y D=3-24 L= B (2}
32 WS-0310702-KB SPRING WASHER 3.1¥H.3Y¥0.7 ATRITET R RdY (2)
KK SK-3412000-S0C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 e D=4.1 L=20 {4)
34 NM-G002519-5SN NUT M9 I9ay e HOX0, 75 192 (4)
35 #03  161-80101 CONTROL ROY PANEL IVRO-EAT 2R (7700 1
38 #04  161-80200 CONTROL BOX PANEL DVRI=RAT A (30T 1
Note. (¢ES0) #01..... For ASN-1000E domestic use ASN-100CE EHMHE
#02..... For ASN-1000F export ASN-1000E #5H
#03..... For domestic use EHPHH
#04,. ... For export i



9, CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
C P UEEEE#

VAT VY

©
00
I

et o
SO N 5025 _— Re8 \n
N —~
=25 -——-Re7 + 18 L "\J
alc gec 2 aal ) ™o ;
0 [ P~ /e V2 Q o
J wE To gg $§ =t Q3 e C32 TURe 34
— e« - )22 o
T|g A < o8 32 !_
2l S8 5 R |
TRE (4 L] 06 ) IO, e - C3t  o—cozz
g il
f — o OCh o kxX
RE Cc:3> coe2 CoI0 celn - EO = § -
3 m|l O =]
g[:]ﬁ() of B | com g . 2| 8% 2|5 Pkl
g1 B = Q| & 153 8 cozi
Cel 21T Cl4 pig C22 i =
< o N cog =
CRAB > s <
Rjl-— (OC—D2 =) iy
CRAS RIO— (Ort—D1
— RO ——2 —3RI7 ®
5
CRA4 § B2
M oy [ CCIDS % 8 ro g E %
- j=3hss o) N3 O x T2
s W eI I AN 5 B o
oz
CRAZ L~ Cos = 2 =C019
<004 @603

I lls
2
I
o —
ny
201
5 X1
30
X00
Ty
S
R 16
=3
401
T
O
T3
£e
80C39
CoB
&
8755
8355
<
o2
701
X143
RA!

VDC )] S
] (=] < = [SIPE
03 co7 colz <015 col8

MC-400CPU Maeolao LASN_]-1000 [618005]

— 17 =



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO DESCRIPT I gy By 4 MT

1 161°80051 . CPU.CIRCOTT Bongp pon - CPISA~5 53 (%)
_____ o HX-0017800-00 HEAT § hy e by

S —fRIII00 407005 I socpr — ICpvraop (1)
1 SL-4031081-SF SCREW N3 1=p0 R RIS ERRST (2)
5 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW i3 (=10 FATIRS paz M3 Le10 §é§
5 EUB03-603-000  VARLABLE REsTsTOR LOK 01K 1/2% B2 10K1-4 1724 @
7 HK-0124000-60  6-poLr ConwpcTon P50 gp o
g (K-0038100-80  8-pOLE SR TG pLyg 1304 8p s

S E9832-a5p-pgg JPOLE COMNECTOR ——Zomgr- | 0)
g H&-0264000-30™ 3°pALE toRpac Ty 235% 3p 0
1 AL-0059600-00 16 (TL77050p) IC (TL7705CP) 5
12 HL-0021300-00  1C (NEg55s) IC (NESE) H
13 HL-0012700-00 10 (sK74rs) 1) IC (SNTALS11H) E2>
14 fl-0045200-00 10 (Sw7ar’s aaw) 1€ (SN74L5]48) 5
15 IL-0012200-00 __IC sh74us oon G (SN7ALS0ON) 3
6 HL-0056700-00  1C (Sk754391) 10 (SN75435%) Ez)
17 fL-0058100-00  1C (sy754338h) IC (SN754538H) 3
1 HL-0051500-00  1¢ 75303 IC (T&75303p) )
19 fiL-0012800-00  1¢ (sk7ay5149) IC (SNTALS14N) E})
20 FL-0044200-00 1€ (SW7415908) IC (SH741590N)

21 —HL0068700-00 _ IC (ysugoaops) _ﬁ_;ﬁLgﬁjﬁ§ﬁ§9£§§&§14444g__,4——l%%‘
27 HL=0057800-0 " 1C P-go¥ KON 009 (1)
23 AL-0056800-00  1C (Togp7p3p) i€ (TD82703p) o
24 HL-0083700-00  [C (SH74L5146x) IC (SN74LS]45H) (é)
25 HT-0027800-00  TRANSISTOR ARRay FIUYS xRy (2)
2§ 11-0922200-00  TRANSISTOR (2541 0487) ISt 2SAT048 (2)

27 THI RSO0 TRAMSISR (3Seossq) e GStse) @
28 HG-2563501-05 DI0DE (15057, 2 -1 (15953 &)
24 f6-2672011-70  DIODE (yp3c) 2R (030 X
30 BL-0062800-00  IC (31-31527) IC (S1-3152p) £1)
31 HY-0002800-00  CERAMIC RESHRATOR P 51)
32 AC-0068122-30  CapaciToR 2205007 5oy FV 220000F 50V E

83 “0051400-00  CR 4RR4Y (Lopason) S L4 MU SR ()
34 HC-0086010-50 CONDENSER 0. TH§ T F0 0. TME (43}
35 £0-0002900-00  CAPACITOR 1oMp 16y 295 VE 10MF 16Y 2vap (2}
36 HCT0L17010-10  CAPACITOR 100Mp 28y VS 1 Q0NR (1)
37 IC-0013600-00  CAPACTTOR 4700Mp" agy 1UTTVE ATOOPR 50y wo3vh §1)
38 HC70084700-00  CAPACITOR 0. 474F 35y IVFUE 0. 4THF 35V 2vah Y
39 [Cg22400-00 _ CAPACITOR joorF 50y B 0P 0 s ()
40 HC-0011600-00 " CAPAC [TOR ThF 351 3700 1, OMF 35U aoan (2)
4] IC-0081110-20  CAPACITOR 1000p7 19y 15 (1}
42 HC-0108010-10  CAPACITOR 1poup 2VF U 100MF 56)
47 AR-0017010-20  RESISTOR 1 K110 ppy 1/44 FA2-% 1K 1/4% fyyeeh o
44 fR-0017010-10  RESISTOR 100 Ghy 174y F42-% 1004-2 1/4 2yve” 1

45 _HR-0017047-20 ,R_EEEL%&_ZM/_@__f_ e AR AT 14 2w
18 H8-0017010-30" RESISTOR 10 X710 Ojfy 747 FAI°% 10K 1/4Y Suniey N
17 PR-0017056-20  RESTSTOR 5.5 4110 gy 1744 F41% 56K 1/4y ‘1)
48 1R-0017023-20  RESISTOR 3.3 K1Lg opmy /4y F41-% 33K 174y ween (3)
49 A8-0017020-20  RESISTOR 2 K110 puy 1744 F1F 2K 1/4 ayveen (1)
50 IR-0017083-10  RESISTOR 330 Omy 17ay T4 3303-4 5% /4y {

Bl HR-0017047-10 _&Eé_LSTiR,im_f]if_fi.ifi'»f__i__‘___ﬁijZEOT;L_I./LW?'JEVZ—%;—
52 HR-OOI?O]O-th CARBON FILH RESISTOR 100K F{1-% 100K 1788 2wt {2)
53 HR—OOBQOSS-OO RESISTOR 68 OHM 1y FAI9E B8T-4 (ZJ
54 !-!R—0035012-10 RESISTOR 120 OHM 1/2y FAI9E 12044 1724 (1)
55 HR—0026013-20 RESISTOR 1.3 KILO omM Kt TAa0% 1, 5K (,])
56 HR-OO42091—OO RESISTOR 91 (HM 2W TA295 914-4 (-1)
57 - (OE20T-00 RDSISTOR 4.7¢ 1750 I 4TK 1/8Y vy 2
h8 HR—O]_32015~30 RESISTOR ARRAY 15K (OHM 1/8Y FA2-P Lt 15KF-,, 1784 (2)
59 HR’-0133036*10 THERMISTOR 360 ORM $-32% 3604-4 1
B0 I61-80754 P4 CONRECTOR CORD asHM, Padadhaa-r=n; (1)
81 E9634-252-DOO HOUSING R FO SRV R 2)
62 59629-601~000 MINT Py TERMTINAL ITIPY f-a+y : <,
L_%&@@mm;@o%_@ﬁm,m_ﬁ_,__ii%¥_,_,_m pavinh ( 5 ;
654 HK~0125400-OO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE BV R-3Hh (A7) ))
65 HW-ZOOIEOO-OO WIRE, WHITE 7-0.16 SR AT 7-0.18 (vm) (C. 3)
56 fiN-2001300-00  YIRE, BLUE 7.0, 16 €TI-RTTVEY 7-0.18 (v4) (0. f)
67 HW—2OOI400-OO WIRkE, RED 7-0.18 U I-AF ey T-0.18 (¥4 (0. ‘))
68 Hw-2001500-00 WIRE, ORANGE 7-0.18 ETZ-LF by T-0.18% 4%+ (0.3
e HUZ2001600-00 13 YBLLOW 7-0.16 Y 7—0,1@3;4-0'43%
70 HW-ZOOI?OO-OO WIRE, GRERN T-0.16 A T 7-0.18(3+7Y) (0. 3}
71 HW-ZOOISOO-OO VIRE, BROWN 7-0.16 BT IR ey 7-0.18 (#%) (O.;f’
72 161-80852 Fz FUSE ASH, L2-37F2 4z 1
73 M8509—I40*0A0 FUSE ASK, 1 EI-3" F1 43 (1)
T4 HF-OOO?IIS-OO FUSE HOLDER o R - A

Lo E9610-601-000 T e . 5
76 01 E9602~701-000 FUSE 44 BTIAEY ka-z7 3
77 F9862-201-000 Tk S EY I Y PHE (1 :
78 HW-ZOOZQOO—OO WIRE, PURPLE [ T 34-0.18 no4x (0.2)
79 #01 H‘w’-ZOOZIOO-OO VIRE L TR 34-0.18 (ym) (0. 2)
80 MQGIQ*MO-OOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE | b ¥ (1

Note. (iEER) #01... For export Ly

- 18 —



13. CORD COMPONENTS (FOR ASN-1000E)

-~

REF.NO, NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b AMT.
1 161-95455 PEDAL SWITCH RELAY CORD ASM. ATRTRAAYFFI=1 429} 03 1
2 HW-0005900-20  CABTYRE CORD BY7T R4V (1)
3 HK-Q174200-4¢  4-POLE RECEPTACLE 2302 APYR2TRAN o (1)
4 DB0O0GE-5565-D0C  4POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE 4P 7°35T AN - vn (1)
5 D6042-555-B0C  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-31% AR {4)
6 DB0O43-555-BOC  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2334 42 (2)
7 161-95257 SCLENGID VALVE RELAY CORD ASH. FUUITAT ST A28} 1
8 HW-2002700-00  WIRE, RED 34-0.18 ET-AF ey 34-0.18 71 (0.3)
9 HW-2002200-00  WIRE, BLACK 34-0.18 LTooAF TRy 34-0.18 (o). (0.3)

10 HK-0174200-20  2-POLE RECEPTACLE 2hw 2PUET 2N (2)
11 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7T - (2)
12 DB042-555-80C  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE VIR SRS D ¥ (4)
13 HK-0039300-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE BT VE-3H4 42 (2)
14 161-95653 P8 CONNECTOR ASH. PBazha- 73 1
15 161-95455 PEDAL SWITCH RELAY CORD ASH. ATBTNAAYFFR- A4 -0ty (1)
16 161-95257 SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CORD ASM. FIUYTAT U F 49T h (1)
17 DB215-555-C00  9-POLE PLUG 9P 4oy 77947 (1)
18 D6214-555-C00  9-POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE IVEVEHIAT- GP Yn (1)
19 MAT-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P Fqny 77947 (1)
20 MAT-31126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7755 (1

— 25 _



14. TO25: SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS

REF.KG.

[y N
—

[yl St
B

Ll Ll o SN SV U
wlm—qmm&mmwowmﬂmmbmm»—‘

{

HOTE [ DESCRIPTIOQ (A AR T A S A L U E L
MAT-02500080 To25 YNIT TO25 v-% %3 1
585-4150715-8¢P SCREW 15/84-28 |.=7 AT EYT 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
HAT-02303000 KRIFE TINSTALLING PLATE AR 4% (1)
MAT-02306000-4 SIDE COVER F)2T 4930 - [
S5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 TALTFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (V¥
HAT-G2504040 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASH. A3 1 43 (1)
S5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT EYT 11/764-40 L=7 {1
NAT-02304000 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE A AA2T4 PUYF RS B (1)
$8-4120915-8pP SCREY 12/64-28 L=9 tATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
MAT-02305000-4 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE B A2 YNY4 B (1
58-6111210-58¢F SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 E72yT 11/64-40 L=12 {1,

B KAT-02508000 DRIVING PIN A TEToEY A 1)
S5-7080520-SP SCREY 1/8-44 L=4.9 IAbFFIT 1/8-44 L=4.§ (2}
S5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/84-40 L= 5.0 k52T 9/64-40 L=5 (1}
MAT-C2302000 DRIVING STUD b & S (1)
S5-70680310-SP SCREY 3/32-56 L=3 JAEFRYT 3/32-56 L=3 (1}
¥P-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L34 A" % 2.5%6X0.5 (1)
MAT-02507000 " CLOTH GUARD RIAT -7 (1)
MAT-02111000 SPEING FR-AZATAE T AT (1)
35-208G510~SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 IAYTXLT 3/32-56 L=4.5 (1)
MAT-02310000 COUNTER KNIFE AF 442 (1)
55-60804310-5P SCREY 1/8-44 L=4 3y 1/6-44 L=4 (2)
MAT-02502000 DRIVIKG LEYEER BETOLAT - (1)
KAT-02103000 MOVING KNIFE FT-d2 (1)

[2S LW NeT) N ]
=~ ol

#01

HAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK AZTRT RN
MAT-02108000 SPRING L VEEF Y. (1}
OIL RESERVOIR ASH. FI790% %3 (1)

MAT-02308040

Note. (iEEC) w01,

One of this part is accessary part.

— 26 .

| (TS v

S



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR ASH-1000A

— 27 —



Note, (FED) po1,. .. For export

— 28 _

_____ 1 181-02106 "CLQ?H”CONT?ﬁL'CYLINDER BASE Rbq37a 3 9”y9Lf6}5? ‘ g
S S3=8110750-5p  ipay 11/64-40 1= ¢ & [SEON M/64‘4°4O' ‘ 1
3 §8-6110310-5p T 11/64-10 e %%hp9p 11/64- >
4 SH-1042001-50 3eEy H4X0.7 1255 PR 1
5 161-518¢ TOPPER Basy A eieao Lens 2
5 SS-7112420-5p  seRpy 11/64-40 [ =04 W5y 11764 2
7 MAR-10016004  (ygpy GUIDE Knop BT 2
8 161-9420] ADJUSTING kngp ARSI 1
S 161-92403M__%JMHE‘M_TEMM__immﬁ‘___k__ﬂ_ﬂﬂ;tﬁiu"-H]‘ L5 2
10 oW 403050 -5 S eREY 1 L=5 A IRSTHINO. 5 L 5 2
11 SH-4030801-55  Scppy M3X0.5 1,-g P25y M3K0.5 L= 1
12 161-92304 STOPPER Pl ATg AbYAT - 4% - 2
13 NH-7040062-55 ¢ M4 o 7myh M4 1
14 161-93703 CLOTH CONTROL pasp %) t{¢“34*5§13xo 8 1
g5 WP;O_@QQB:_S_C__‘_’VL_SL&EBJ_-Q_KM)KL_& - E297y7 5 4, BXL0KO. 1
15 161-9415] cLOTH CONTROL pATE jair LA ERETAY 76xo ; 1
17 WP-0450826-5¢  yrspmy 4.5X10%0. 8 €390k 4.5K1 -40 L=4 !
18 S5-8110480-0p  goppy 11/64-40 [ =4 YRR ) 11/64-4 1
9 161-94300 PRING v s 2
20 YF0450826-5¢  yasnpe 4.5%10%0. 3 T AT 4-?512 FAvRIAY
.&2_1%“‘“_”_161-9339@_‘____AJLISIL.NQ_EL&T_E T2 1
22 HS-6050570-5p 3/32-58 Fohn 815250 1
23 SS-6050410-Tp  geppy 3/32-56 |= 3.5 L5y 3/32-56 L=3. 1
24 161-91157 PRESSER FOOT psy. I 23 (0
25 161-90407 PRESSER FOOT HTnpg 141 Ly - (1)
26 35-6090650-5p  goppn 9/64-40 [ =g ET%Y g g4-40 (1)
2 ———Bl330-801-000 570555, e R | e (2)
28 SS-3060710-5p SCREW 3/30-E7 L=6.8 Whi” 37/32-56 L=6. (1)
29 161-93500 PRESSER BAR GyIpg 2L pur s A (1)
30 161-91108 PRESSER FpoT 141 (1)
31 81509-804-C0o  sprpmp TONGUR fhaayzny (1)
52 51508-804-005  ppyyc Ti hvvﬁn;g A4 L=4. g (1)
3 35-7080520-5P SRy 1/8-44 | =4, YHETRY 178~ 1
Iy 161-91165 PRESSER FOOT 4sy. I 1
35 161-93807 CLOTH GUIDE 4 R/ Puis 1
36 181-61652 ATR PIPE asy. JRE 5 n3 1
37 PJ-3080800-03 UNION 224074 - x4 0.5
38 G5173-120-000 POLYURETRANE TUBE gy4 By 1
39 161-93609 CLOTH GUIDE pREssER PLATE BV TG i
40 SS-T091110-5F ~~SCrpy 9/64-40 L=10 & ThE9RT G54 -40 L=10 1
41 - D2l14-555-p00  pgyeyps INSTALLING CoLLa PARTRT AL LSO 1
42 161-9190¢ SIGET EMITTING ‘spnsop BASE 4 MIIY gl g 4. - 1
43 SS-1110640-TP  Seppy 11/64-40 1= 5. 13RS 11/64-4 ‘ 1
A4 161-91702 SENSOR PRESSER pl a7 tUB- pyy

i



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 2
Part No. Page  Ref, Part No. Page Ref | Part No. Page  Ref Part No. Page Aol E'
5 B Ne BE E N 2% H Mo =R R Ne J
BT-0400251-LB 2 23 F1026-003- i N 0012206-00 18 15 M0-2001800-06 1§ B3
B1508-804-00B 4 18 003000 10T thgg]Z?OO-OO 18 13 BY-2001700-00 1§ 70
B1508-804-008 28 32 GAS-11153000 8 10 NL-0012800-00 18 19 i-2001800-00 18 71
E1509-804-C00 4 17 GAS-12053000 10 2 AL-0021300-00 18 12 fy-2002100-00 18 79
81509-804-C00 28 31 GAS-12055060 16 10 RL-004060G-00 22 44 HY-2002200-00 25 9
B1530-804-000 4 I3 GAS-12036000 10 6 11-0044200-00 18 20 ¥-2002700-00 24 O
B1530-304-000 28 27 GBR-01233000 24 27 IL-0044500-00 22 46 EV-2002700-00 25
B2730-781-000 4 62 GES-12107000 4 23 WL-0045200-00 18 14 HU-2002900-00 18 73
B3538-112-000 2 51 CES-12107000 4 35 HL-0045200-00 22 47 HY-2006300-00 24 29
83538-112-000 6 38 GET-01015000 8 31 H1.-0051400-00 18 33 By-5L12s22-28 2 1l
BA115-704-000 4 &0 GET-01018000 8 33 NL-0051500-00 18 18 1¥-0001300-00 4 45
B610]-500-080 16 15 GPK-12005000 12 20 HL-0051800-00 22 45 #%-0008500-00 20 10
53133-019-000 14 45 GPK-12008000 12 10 HL-0056600-00 18 23 H-0011400-04 16 2%
B8250-555-000 14 14 GPK-12020000 12 14 HL-0056700-00 18 18 HX-0617800-00 18 2
o GPE-12027000 12 13 HL-0057800-08 18 22 RY-0000500-0h 22 52
D2114-555-B00. 28 41 GPK-14003000 12 7 HL-0058100-00 18 17 HY-0000500-08 22 51
belas-bos-coo 20 a7 GPK-14008000 12 8 HL-0050600-00 18 11 HY-0002800-00 18 3l
-555- 3B g - , -0062800-00 18 30
DB028-555-80A 24 33 Eéﬁ-%igﬁﬁggg i gk—gggéigg—ga 13 24 WAH-10018004 14 30
DEOZE-555-BOB 24 8 GPE-14013000 12 12 IL-0089700-00 18 2l WAH-1001B00n 28 7
DBG29-555-80B 24 2 GPK-14014000 12 32 HH-0000500~-00 212 MAT-15040000 25 19
DB042-555-B00 22 3 GPE-14015000 12 34 AR-0000500-00 2 59 MAT-01266000 6 35
DB042-555-B00 24 3 GPK-18001000 12 9 IK-0000500-00 24 12 WAT-01612000 2 48
D6042-555-B00 24 ¢ GPX-18002000 12 15 HP-1A32PLC-12 24 44 ¥AT-01613000 2 48
DB042-555-BOG 24 73 GPK-21001000 12 4 IP-1A43PGC-12 206 8 MAT-01614000 2 47
DB042-555-B0C 25 5 GPK-21002000 12 3 WP-1A43PGE-12 20 48 HAT-01615000 2 41
DE042-555-B0O 25 12 GPE-21003000 12 6 HP-1A43PGC-12 24 49 MAT-01641080 2 58
DB043-555-B0C 20 14 GPK-21004000 12 B HP-1A5APEC-12 24 53 WAT-016460A0 2 57
DE043-555-B0C 24 32 GPK-210050A0 12 1 Hp-1A5APRC-12 24 56 MAT-01647000 2 60
D6043-555-B00 24 39 GPK-210060A0 12 2 WP-1A54PEC-12 24 63 NAT-016610A0 2 42
DB043-555-800 25 6 GST-20004000 8 34 HP-1AS4PEC-12 24 68 MAT-02103000 26 24
06128-555-B0B 24 22 (5016-221-000 10 4 p-1B43PEC-13 24 46 MAT-02106000 26 26
DB214-555-£00 24 31 G5018-221-0k0 10 1 HR-0017010-P0 22 80 MAT-02111000 28 19
DB214-555-C00 25 18 (5019-150-000 8 66 NR-6017010-10 18 44 HAT-02302000 28 15
D6215-555-C00 25 17 G5032-221-000 10 16 HR-0017010-20 18 43 MAT-02303000 26 3
D7130-555-800 B 44 G5032-281-000 14 55 AR-0017010-30 18 46 MAT-02304000 ~ 26 8
D8111-555-B0F 8 N G5O35-120-000 14 44 HR-0017010-40 18 52 HAT-02305000-4 26 10
N8113-555-B00 B 21 GhiG1-120-04C 10 14 KR-0017012-40 22 85 HAT-02308000-4 26 4
98115-555-800 6 22 G5173-120-000 28 38 HR-0017020-20 18 49 WAT-02308000 26 27
G5210-120-000 10 30 HR-Q017920-20 22 6l KAT-02310000 28 gl
EA-G500B01-00 4 32 G5222-120-000 10 13 R-0017033-10 18 50 HAT-02500080 26 1
EA-G500BO1-00 4 44 G5158-116-000 8 39 f%-0017033-20 18 48 MAT-02502000 26 23
EA-9500801-00 20 41 HE-0017039-40 22 64 WAT-02503000 26 25
£A-9500B01-00 22 13 HA-0010800-20 22 @7 HR-0017047-10 1§ 5l KAT-D25040R0 26 B
LA-0500801-00 24 ¢ HA-0013500-00 2 10 R-0017047-20 18 45 HAT-C2E0TO0C 26 18
e O I HA-0017000-00 16 20 KR-0017047-20 22 62 WAT-02508000 26 12
£3760-452-D0C 24 4] HCB-205R1013 22 31 HR-0017047-30 22 66 MAT-80120T00 24 29
EB7B0-452-F00 Z g HC-0002300-06 18 35 HR-0017056-20 1 47 KAT-BGLEGTOO 2 8
£8780-452-F00 24 40 HC-0011600-06 18 40 WR-0017088-20 22 B3 MAT-80150T0C 16 21
E8760-452-H00 24 34 HC-0013600-00 18 37 [R-0026013-20 18 55 WAT-81110T00 20 12
E0561-351-000 24 48 HC-0022400-00 18 39 IR-6036012-10 18 54 MAT-81126T00 25 1l
ERE o) i 2 C-0042E00-00 22 33 HE-0035015-20 24 37 MAT-81726700 25 20
Ry, ¢ o1 HC-0053800-00 20 32 HR-0039010-20 22 58 YAT-81133T00 6 41
2050 IEENRY G4 60 C-0054700-00 18 38 RR-0030088-00 18 53 WAT-81134700 6 49
EG561-351°000 24" 62 HC-0055700-00 22 35 R-0042020-20 22 59 MAT-81136T00 6 46
E9561-351 WS 65 HC-0085010-10 22 32 HR-0042022-1C 22 57 HAT-81183700 8 68
£9602-701-0000 18 78 C-0088122-30 14 32 HR-0042081-00 18 56 KAz-02508000 12 1%
E0603-603-000 18§ KC-0081110-20 18 41 §R-0091051-00 22 56 HSL-11220407 14 9
E9610-601-000 18 75 HC-008BOTC-S0 15 34 HR-0132047-20 18 57 HSL-21000405 14
Eobea-601-000 18 52 HC-0108010-10 18 42 AR-0133036-10 18 59 WIJ-UN003000 14 1E
£9623-601-000 24 10 HC-0112010-T0 22 36 HR-0139047-20 22 55 HTJ-VHoo3100 1411
£g632-052-F00 18 9 HC-0117010-10 13 36 KR-0141020-40 22 54 HTI-VNOO3200 14 33
£9934-252-D00 18 61 HE-0007115-00 18 74 HT-0008600-00 18 27 M1J-VH003300 14 52
E649-302-000 20 11 HF-0007115-00 20 20 HT-0017200-00 22 40 MTK-PO0B00CO 14 T2
[9840-s02-000 24 i3 KG-0021400-00 22 37 HT-0020300-00 22 43 MTK-PO07000C 14 10
E9820-302-000 24 5Q EG-0022700-00 24 26 BT-0022200-00 18 28 HTL-2HOCO4AE 14 4
£9820-302-000 24 54 KG-0023100-00 22 8 N7-0027800-00 18 25 MIL-2H0004AZ 14 3
£9820-302-000 24 59 HG-2562501-08 18 28 {9-0000203-30 24 26 MIL-2L0004RE 14
E9862-201-000 18 17 HG-2672011-7F 18 29 FU-0005000-20 24 30 KTL-ZLOOUAE 14 %
HG-2672011-7P 22 3B HY-0005300-20 24 38 2l :
F1001-003-080 10 2¢ HG-2674014-0P 22 39 HY-0005800-20 25 2 NTL-22000405 14
F1003-003-000 10 26 RK-0038100-80 18 8 HY-1001400-00 22 50 MTS-POOTS0B0 14 Bl
F1004-003-000 10 28 HK-0038101-70 20 98 HY-1001501-10 24 5 HTS-PO0E0OBO 14 50
F1005-003-000 He K14 HK‘OOSQ&OO*OO 25 13 Hw,1001é01_10 24 12 ¥1001-110-000-4 22 }7
F1005-003-000 10 33 HK-0071704-00 18 3 Hy-1001802-20 24 14 M1002-110-000-A 22 1
F1007-003-000 10 kE) HE=-0124600-B0 3 7 HY-1001803-30 24 15 H1004-120-080 22 6
F1008-003-000 10 34 HK-0125300-00 2 13 HY-1001804-40 24 16 41013-110-000 1217
F1009-003-000 10 35 HK-~0125100-00 15 54 RU-1001805-50 24 17 ¥1013-110-000 22 68
F1010-002-000 10 3] HK-0125400-00 24 11 HY-1001806-80 24 18 M2004-110-000 12 16 |
F1011-003-000 10 39 = TK-0128000-00 2 61 LT HU-1001807-70 24 19 | H001-080-000 22 2
F1012-003-000 10 21 EK-0174200-20 25 10 | HY-1001809-00 24 20 ¥3001-110-000 20 3
F1012-003-000 14 56 HE-017 A200-40 25 3 [W-2001200-00 18 85 ¥3002-050-000 20 15
F1017-003-000 10 19 HK-0264000-30 13 10 KY-2001300-00 18 68 §3002-110-000 20 ®
F1018-003-000 10 25 HL-0000500-D0 22 42 HY-2001100-00 13 67 K3003-110-000 20 23
F1019-003-00C 10 18 HL-Q0OOB-00 22 43 HY-2001500-00 18 68 Y3004-110-000 20 23

— 29 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 5
Part No ZE30 Part No. Ref, Frart No. Page Ref Part Na. Ref
SE No it 3 No. & " No. - No
K3005-110-000 6 PA-1503005-80 14 33 SH-4041001-SB 10 32 WP-0330500-HB & 36
M3008-110-000 24 PC-0105110-00 4 a1 SH-4041201-3C 16 6 ¥P-0330500~0F 230
H3011-110-000 18 PC-C105110-00 4 43 SN-4082001-3C 14 57 ¥P-0330501-SR 6 40
M3014-110-040 28 PD-0201000-0R 8 35 SHM-4062501-5C g 12 WP-0370316-5D 4 3
MAD02-110-000 19 PF-DZ52044-40 14 B4 SH-5030801-5C 18 12 WP-0370316-50 4 BB
H2414-120-AAP 46 PI-0320625-08 2 24 SH-G061602-TP 8 @ WP-0270316-30 8 42
HEA14-127-AAP 47 PI-0320525-03 4 29 SK-0041060-5C 14 41 WP-0371016-SD 2 2
HEA14-122-AAP 48 PJ-0320525-03 4 41 SH-9060813-SE 6 45 ¥P-0371016-80 2 35
HBAL4-123-AAP 49 PJ-0320540-01 4 30 SH-8080813-SE 6 47 WP-0371018-50 10 7
H8501-050-A/0 1 PJ-0320540-01 4 42 SM-9081203-5€ 6 25 YP-0430800-5C 12
H8501-050-RA0 2 PI-0460540-02 - 10 24 SH-G062003-SC 14 3% ¥P-0450801~30 24
K8502-080-AA0~A 30 PJ-30406851-01 4 27 SM-90B3003-5C 8 58 WP-0450826-8C 28
M8502-080-BA0-4 31 PJ-3040851-01 4 3% SH-9081423-SE 5 48 WP-0450826-5¢ 43
MB502-110~0A0-4 7 PJ-3080800-03 28 37 SH-9082023-SE 6 3 WP-0450826-50 7
H8503-080-040 2 PV-0351070-40 4 21 SH-8082023-8F, 8 b WP-0450826-5C 15
MB503-110-040 ig PY-0351070-00 4 22 SH-9083653-5N g8 52 WP -0450826-3C 17
H3504-110-040 32 PV-0351080-00 4 33 SK-0088013-3E 6 17 WP -0450826-5C 20
MBEOB-110-AA0 43 PY-0351080-00 4 34 SH-4101603-SC 12 41 VP-0501016-5C 20
H8506-110-BA0 44 PV-1205010-00 4 28 $5-1110840-TP 28 42 VP-0621016-5D 61
M&509-140-0A0 72 PV-1205010-00 4 3B 35-1110840-8P 2 WP-0641601-5C 13
M8514-130-040 24 PY-1305060-00 4 25 SS-2060510-8F 26 29 WP-0541601-5C 58
H8524-110-A80-A 21 PV-1305060-00 4 37 S5-2080810-8P 2 15 YP-0851848-50 1
H8BO1-050-AR0 1 PY-1505070-00 4 24 $5-30B0710-5P 4 14 WP-0851646-3C 58
M&601-050-000 16 PY-1505070-00 4 38 $85-3060710-SP 28 28 WP-0651646-SC 37
M9B01-110-000 27 §5-3090910-8P 10 8 WP-0871016-5E 27
MIB04-110-000 26 RE-0400000-K0 20 27 55-4060310-SP 4 72 WP-08506002-5C 54
HOBTT-110-000 30 R4100-HEE-IOAK 4 3 $$-4080810-8P 10 5 YP-0871602-5E 28
M9B13-170-000 29 RALO0-HSF-DOA 4 ¢ 55-4060815-SP 245 WP-1052001-5C 42
MOG18-110-000 5 R4100-H5G-DOA 4 7 S5-4080815-3P 4 4 WP-1102016-5C 47
HOB10-110-000 80 $5-41107t5-SP 26 7 WS-0310702-KB 32
M8619-110-000 52 SD-0B00271-5F 14 31 $5-4120916-8P 26 9 ¥S~0410002-KN 4
HIB18-110-000 4 SD-0700301-50 2 18 35-4150715-3F 26 2 ¥5-0410002-XR 27
HOB1E-110-000 24 S0-0050491 -5P g 7 SS-60B0410-TP 28 23 WS-0410002-KN 42
HOB20-110-060 4 SK-1212501-3C & 30 SS-6080410-8P 28 22 ¥S-0410002-KN 8
HO624-110-0606 g SK-3211600-SC g 24 55-6090420-8P 2 3 WS-0451040-8P 25
HOB24-110-000 21 SK-3311800-SC 8 29 35-8090420-5P 2 52 WS-0810002-KK 57
MOB24-110-000 a4 SK-3412000-S0 L 28 S5-6080520-SP 26 14 ¥S-0810002-XN 59
MS624-110-000 48 SK-3412000-5C 4 40 53-6080630-3p & 4] ¥5-0821210-Kk 36
MG824-110-000 50 $K-3412000-SC 8 67 $3-B090650-SP ol 12 WS-0B51510~-KP 80
HOB25-110-400 45 SK-3412000-SC 10 15 SS-B000B50-SP 28 I8 VS-08B1410-KR 4
HOG25-110-BO0 46 SK-3412000-3C 10 20 $5-6110480-SP & 8 US-0861410-KR 29
M9B27-110-000 5] SK-3412000-8C 16 33 $8-6111040-5P 4 0B VS-1020002-KK 43
MOB28-110-000 47 SK-3452000-5C & 38 SS-B111140-SP 14 17
MOB3I0-110-000 39 SK-3452500-3C 10 27 $S-B111210-SP 26 11 131-51701 g8 18
H3633-110-000 17 $¥-3482500-5C 4 48 SS-6111810-5F 14 18 111-51800 & 20
H9B36-110-000 10 SK-3482500-5C 5 88-8121010-5P Z B3 111-51905 B 19
H9B43-110-000 13 SK-3514000-5C 51 $5-7080310-SP 26 16 115-85504 473
MOB44-110-000 18 SL-4030681-5C 29 S5-7060810-5P 2 83 115-65803 474
MOB45-110-000 25 SL-4030681-5F 35 55-T060810-5P 2 32 115-85702 4 71
MOB47-110-000 63 5L-4030891-5C 4 53-7080520-5P 419 11571403 g 48
HOB40-110-000 42 5L-4031081-5F 4 $8-7080520-5P 26 13 115-71957 g 40
HBB53-110-000 40 SL-4031081-SF 5 SS-7080520-5P 2 33 115-83000 4 B9
MGEEB-110-000 28 SL-1031081-SF 18 58-7000420-SP 2z 55 118-04804 23T
M9GO8-110-000 41 $1.-4031481-SF 22 $5-7000710-8P 4 58 118-06304 4 49
SL-4031681-5C 38 $$-7090850-SF 2 7 115-45302 4 B4
NM-3G34000-5K 20 5L-4031891-5C 37 S$-7001110-SP 10 11 114-45609 4 85
NM-6030001-5C 33 SL-4040691-5C 25 S5-7001110-8F 28 40 113-45807 4 70
HH-B030003-5C 45 SL-4040891-8C 23 S5-7110510-SP 2 5 118-48003 4 58
NM-804G001-8C 21 SL-4041081-SF 22 S5-7110720-8P 4 . 50 118-46107 4 5§
NM-8040001-5C 29 SL-4041081-8F 38 S3-TIL0840-8P 2 44 118-48201 4 53
NH-B040001-5C a SL-4041081-8F 69 $5-7110840-5P 4 B2 115-48400 4 57
NA-B040001-5C 13 SL-4041681-5F 70 55-7110840-SF 26 5 118-46607 4 5]
HH-6040002-5C 22 SL-4042081-5F 9 S$-7111150-SP 14 29 118-48805 4 59
NM-8080001-SC 649 SL-4051681-SF 5 SS-7111410-TK 19 23 118-48904 4 48
KM-B060001-SE 34 $L-4051881-SF 18 S5-T112420-8F 0 23 B 118-47802 4 52
RH-BGB0001-SE 39 SL-4081B81-8F 4 $3-7120710-8P 250 118-49403 8 45
NH-6050003-SC 43 SL-4851481-8F 7 S5-7151120-5P 4 Bl 118-45601 & 4G
HM-6080800-54 53 SH-1030501-3C 31 S5-8110410-TP 14 27 115-50708 & 43
NM-B080721-SE 24 SH-1020801-5C ki 58-8110750~5F 2 22 118-50807 ] 44
WM~GOROT21-SE 50 SH-1031201-5C 44 55-8110760-SP 28 2 118-50008 8 51
HH-6082510-3K 34 SH-1042001-5C 16 S5-8111010-TF 14 26 181-01503 14 1%
NH-8850001-5C 15 SH-1042001-5C 4 SS-9090813-TP 4 87 161-03400 4 ]
NM-7040062-3B 25 SH-4030401-5C 39 35-g1io4e0-CF 28 18 161-04101 4 9
NM-7040062-SB 13 SH-4030501-SH 37 35-9111010-SP 4 54 161-05054 14 1
NS-8060310-5p 22 SM-4030501-SK 10 385-8111610-5P 4 78 161-05157 4 20
NS-6090310-5p 34 SH-4030801-SH 40 $5-0151440~CP 8 59 181-05308 14 23
NS-6090310-3P 2 SH-40320801-SH 40 3T-4030851-50 16 31 151-06908 2 3
HS-B030310-SP 3 SH-4030801 -SH 11 ST-4031051-SN 186 28 161-08697 230
NS-B000310-5P 10 g SM-4631201-5D 6 a7 . 181-08706 2 27
HS-6110310-8§ 10 22 SH-40312G1-SH 24z TA-1250408-80 20 28 161-10207 14 28
HS-6110310-5P 2 21 T T5)-4031801-8F 20 40 T TTTTTTTT1B81-10801 14 32
NS-B110310-SP 28 3 SH-4051801-5N 2 B4 WP-0250516-SD 25 17 161-11403 8 a7
NS-B240630-5P & 46 SM-4022001-SH 12 35 WP-0280500-SC 22 14 151-11502 4 38
SH-4032501-SH 12 30 WP-0320501~8C & B3 151-36400 § 52
PA-1001002-00 2 28 SH-4040801-SK 8 3 4P-0320501-SC 12 36 161-80051 18 1
PA-1503004-40 14 40 SH-4040801-SK 12 26 WP-0320501-3C 16 30 161-80101 16 35

- 30 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5l

TP NG C T Bage URed T Rage Bt 40 Part-Me, pé,iae D ; SR R & o LT g RE e
E ¥ Mo B e, SE " Mo, &8 El Mo

151-80200 140 26 161-91652 28 36
181-80309 B 1 161-91702 28 4k
161-80408 14 10 167-971801 28 5
161-80558 24 7 161-91600 28 42
1681-80855 24 H 161-92108 28 1
161-80754 18 60 161-92304 2812
181-80853 24 21 161-92403 28 9
181-80052 1% 72 181-82502 14 22
161-82354 2 58 181-93500 28 29
181-82859 24 8 161~93608 28 39
161-82988 2 B 161-93708 28 14
161-82955 24 35 161-93807 2 35
1681-83008 16 26 161-93906 28 21
161-83154 24 43 181-94151 25 18
161-83253 24 47 181-94201 28 §
161-83352 24 55 161-94300 28 1d
161-83451 24 ha 161-95000 18 27
161-8355¢0 24 Bl 161-95257 25 7
IB1-83659 24 Bl 161-95257 gum—— |
161-33758 24 B4 161-05455 25 1
161-83956 s 2 181-95455 2615
181-84004 6 28 161-85653 25 14
161-84152 16 18 170-08800 g 7
161-84251 16 17 170-07105 & 10
161-84350 18 18 170-07204 5§ 1i
161-84459 8 19 Y70-07402 4 i3
161-846857 16 13 176-07507 6 5
16184756 16 14 170-08004 § 14
161-84858 18 23 170-08004 i} 23
161-84354 15 24 170-08103 8 15
1681 -85050 2 14 170-10109 & 1
16185100 217 170-10208 8 2
161-85209 2 28 170-10408 &} a
161-85308 22 170-10505 8 g
181-85407 233 1T0-10604 B 12
161-85506 2 i 17T0-10703 6 18
161-85805 2 4

161-85704 2 54

i61-85803 249

18185902 3 22

161-86008 3 i

161-86108 g 5

181-86207 2 2

161-88308 ] 23

161-86405 g 14

151-86702 & 26

181-8675] & 25

181-85801 ) 27

161-86800 8 28

161-87007 3 4

161-87304 2 i

181-87452 4 10

161-87460 420

161-87502 2 G4

1681-87680} 2 85

16187908 & N

1681-38005 T

161-88153 6 42

161-83181 ] 20

161-28161 8 32

16188203 6 8

i61-88401 10 12

181-88500 16 2z

161-88600 16 1

161-89003 2 19

161-849807 8 62

181-89708 & 55

161-89854 8 13

161-80904 16 3

161-90001 14 38

161-90100 4 324

181-90209 4 1

181-90308 4 15

181-080407 4 1

161-90407 28 25

161-90605 8 15

161-90704 g 1

161~90803 & 17

181-90802 8 18

161-91009 8 18

181-91108 4 18

181-81108 28 30

16181157 28 24

161-91165 28 34

181-91258 4 47

161-91408 & 20







oBLIIKKE

JUKI| CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYG-GHO.
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYOD
TELEX : J22867, 232-2301
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190

JUKI k&t

T182 ERETETEERS-2-1
TEL. 03-480-1111 (%K)
THRBARSTAT

TEL. 03-4B0-1113 (5129

1990. 1 Printed in Japan






